for the period ending June 30, 2021, for the AME Merger and the other acquisitions that closed during the first six months of 2021:

Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

Verano Holdings AME Merger
Other

Acquisitions Total

Revenues, net $ 186,106  $ 89,400  $ 44,455  $ 319,961
Net loss (25,733) (9,570) (2,271) (37,574)

F-23

Table of Contents

VERANO HOLDINGS CORP.
Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

($ in Thousands except shares and per share amounts)

8. TRANSACTIONS (Continued)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2021

Verano Holdings AME Merger
Other

Acquisitions Total

Revenues, net $ 99,294  $ 57,277  $ 42,495  $ 199,066
Net loss (23,619) (4,180) (1,889) (29,688)

The following table summarizes the unaudited pro forma information of the combined results of operations of the AME Merger and other
acquisition transactions that closed during the first six months of 2021 and 2022 as if they occurred as of January 1, 2021. These unaudited pro
forma results are presented for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations that would have been
achieved had the transaction been consummated as of that time nor does it purport to be indicative of future financial operation results.

Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

Verano Holdings AME Merger
Other

Acquisitions Total

 Pro forma revenues, net $ 186,106  $ 111,802  $ 133,091  $ 430,999
 Pro forma net income (loss) (25,733) 1,362  19,785  (4,586)
 Pro forma adjustments
 (a) intangible amortization —  14,899  6,712  21,611
 (b) intangible amortization —  45,797  6,392  52,189

 Total pro forma adjustments —  60,696  13,104  73,800

 Total pro forma net income (loss) $ (25,733) $ 62,058  $ 32,889  $ 69,214

Three Months Ended June 30, 2021

Verano Holdings AME Merger
Other

Acquisitions Total

Pro forma revenues, net $ 99,294  $ 57,277  $ 60,001  $ 216,572
Pro forma net income (loss) (23,619) (4,180) 2,477  (25,322)
Pro forma adjustments
(a) intangible amortization —  8,939  6,224  15,163
(b) intangible amortization —  27,952  6,392  34,344

Total pro forma adjustments —  36,891  12,616  49,507

Total pro forma net income (loss) $ (23,619) $ 32,711  $ 15,093  $ 24,185

F-24

Table of Contents

VERANO HOLDINGS CORP.
Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

($ in Thousands except shares and per share amounts)

8. TRANSACTIONS (Continued)

(c) Asset Acquisitions

2022 Asset Acquisitions
Real Estate

During the six months ended June 30, 2022, Verano entered into two real estate acquisitions in Pennsylvania and Illinois for $4,264 and $4,055,
respectively. The acquisitions are accounted for as asset acquisitions in accordance with ASC 805, Business Combinations. The consideration was
paid in full at closing.

2021 Asset Acquisitions